
April Events - 2010 

County Agency Contact Person Address City Zip Email Phone Number
Adams Adams County CSB Dawn Groom 300 North Wilson 

Drive West Union 45693 groomd@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-544-2511

Allen Partnership for Violence 
Free Families (PVFF) Donna Dickman 649 W. Market St. Lima 45801 ddickman@pvff.org 419-228-8664 x203

Ashland Ashland JFS/CS Cassandra Strawser 15 W. 4th Street Ashland 44805 STRAWC01@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-289-8141, ext 5092

Ashtabula Ashtabula County 
Children Services Cheryl Edwards 3914 C Court Ashtabula 44004 edwarc@odjfs.state.oh.us  440-998-1811

Athens Athens PCSA Sherri Oliver 18 Stoneybrook 
Drive Athens 45701 olives@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-592-3061

Auglaize Wapakoneta Family 
YMCA Melanie Schnippel 1100 Defiance 

Street Wapakoneta 45895 mschnippel@wapakymca.org 419-739-9622

Belmont Belmont County FCFC Vanessa Berhalter fcfcofbelmontcounty@1st.net  740-633-5860

Brown BCDJFS Nicole Williams 775 Mt. Orab Pike Georgetown 45121 willin01@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-378-6104, ext. 129

Butler Butler County Children 
Services Brett Richardson 300 N. Fair Ave. Hamilton 45011 richab05@odjfs.state.oh.us 513-887-4351

Carroll Carroll Co JFS Kate Offenberger 95 East Main Street Carrollton 44615 offenk@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-627-2571, ext 221

Champaign Childrens Services Stacy Cox 1512 S. US HWY 
68, Suite N100 Urbana 43078 coxs02@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-484-1500

Clark Clark County Advocacy 
Center Pam Meermans 527 East Home 

Road Springfield 45503 pmeermans@rockinghorsecenter.org 937-327-3753

Clermont Clermont County CPS Susan Grabowski
2400 Clermont 
Center Drive, Suite 
206C

Batavia 45103 grabos@odjfs.state.oh.us 513-732-7171 

Clinton Clinton County Child 
Protection Unit Julie B. Adams 1025 S. South 

Street, Suite 300 Wilmington 45177 childrenservices@cinci.rr.com 937-382-5935, ext. 1248

Updated: 3/26/2010



April Events - 2010 

Columbiana Columbiana JFS Eileen Dray-Bardon 110 North Nelson 
Avenue Lisbon 44432 BARDOE@djfs.state.oh.us 330-424-1471, ext. 1600

Coshocton Coshocton County 
Children Services Anne Randles 725 Pine Street, 2nd 

Floor Coshocton 43812 randla@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-622-1020 ext. 57485

Crawford Children Services Robert Nigh 865 Harding Way 
West Galion 44833 nighr@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-562-1200

Cuyahoga Providence House Natalie A. Leek-Nelson natalie@provhouse.org 216-225-5677

Darke DarkeCountyMental 
Health Clinic, Inc. Darlene A Baker 212 East Main 

Street, PO Box 895 Greenville 45331 dbaker@dcmhc.org 937-548-1635

Defiance Defiance County JFS Tosha Burkley 06879 Evansport 
Road Defiance 43512 burklt@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-782-3881

Delaware Delaware County Job 
and Family Services Kathy Butler 140 North Sandusky 

Street, 2nd floor Delaware 43015 butlek04@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-833-2361

Erie Erie County DJFS Angel Young 221 West Parish 
Street Sandusky 44870 youngA01@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-626-6781, ext 6431

Fairfield
Fairfield County Family, 
Adult and   Children 
First Council

Becky Edwards 239 West Main 
Street Lancaster 43130 bedwards@co.fairfield.oh.us 740-681-4712

Fayette Erika Haithcock 133 South Main 
Street

Washington 
Court House 43160 haithe@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-335-0350 ext. 266

Franklin Joetta Polk vjmccrut@fccs.co.franklin.oh.us 614-341-6017 

Fulton

Fulton County Family 
and Children First 
Council; Fulton County 
Medical Reserve Corps; 
Fulton County Health 
Department

Karen Pennington 606 S. Shoop Ave Wauseon 43567 karen.pennington@odh.ohio.gov 419-337-0915
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Gallia Gallia County Children 
Services Nina Bias 83 Shawnee Lane Gallipolis 45631 BIASN@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-446-4963, ext. 103

Geauga Geauga Co JFS     Attn: 
Gina Schultz Tim Taylor 12480 Ravenwood 

Drive Chardon 44024 taylot01@odjfs.state.oh.us 440-285-1200

Greene Greene County Children 
Services JJ Kunkle 601 Ledbetter Road Xenia 45385 kunklj@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-562-6600, etx. 555

Guernsey Guernsey County 
Children Services Jamie Miller 274 Highland Ave. Cambridge 43725 MilleJ11@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-439-5555 ext 25

Hamilton
Hamilton County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services

Brian Gregg 222 E. Central 
Parkway Cincinnati 45202 greggb@jfs.hamilton-co.org 513-946-1728

Hancock Hancock County JFS Becky Shumaker 7814 CR 140 Findlay 45840 foustr@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-424-7022 etx 208

Hardin Hardin County Job & 
Family Services Agency Cari Bowman 175 West Franklin 

Street, Suite 150 Kenton 43226 bowmac01@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-675-1130, ext. 2328

Harrison
Harrison County Dept. 
of Job and Family 
Services

Justin J. Abel 520 North Main 
Street, PO Box 239 Cadiz 43907 abelj@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-942-3015,   ext.  337 

Henry Henry County Job and 
Family Services Connie M. Schuette 104 E. Washington 

St. Napoleon 43545 schuec@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-592-0946 ext 106

Highland Highland County CSB Katie Ross 117 E. Main Street Hillsboro 45133 rossk@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-393-3111 ext 109

Hocking Hocking County 
Children Services Leesa George 93 West Hunter 

Street Logan 43138 georgl@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-385-4168

Holmes Holmes County Family 
& Children First Council Kathy Kelly 85 North Grant St. Millersburg 44654 kellyk01@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-674-1111,   ext. 368

Huron Huron County Children 
Services Tara Sturts 185 Shady Lane 

Drive Norwalk 44857 sturtt01@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-668-8126, ext. 3212

Jackson Jackson Vinton 
Community Action, Inc. Vicki Storms 118 South New York 

Avenue Wellston 45692 vstorms@jvcai.org 740-384-3722 ext. 40

Jefferson Jefferson County DJFS John Rodesh 125 S. Fifth St. Steubenville 43952 rodesj@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-264-5515, ext. 2124
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Knox
Knox County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services

Aimee R. Frye 117 East High 
Street, 3rd Floor Mount Vernon 43050 fryea@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-397-7177 ext. 1238

Lake
Lake County Children 
and Adult Service 
Division

Melanie Hale 177 Main St. Painesville 44077 HALEM01@odjfs.state.oh.us 440-350-4274

Lawrence Lawrence County FCFC Diane Larsen 604 Carlton 
Davidson Lane Coal Grove 45638 afcfc@lawrencedd.org 740-237-6007

Licking Licking County DJFS Bruce Anderson 74 S. 2nd Street Newark 43058 anderb@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-670-8795

Logan Logan County Children 
Services Bill Appel 1855 State Route 47 

West Bellefontaine 43311 Appelb@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-599-7290

Lorain Lorain County Children 
and Families Council Melissa Stefano 226 Middle Avenue Elyria 44035 mstefano@loraincounty.us 440-284-4467

Lucas Early Childhood 
Consultation Services Andrea Longenecker 123 Twenty-Second 

St. Toledo 43604 alongenecker@harbor.org 419-241-6191

Madison

 Madison County Dept. 
of Jobs and Family 
Services (Children 
Services) - ship to 
Robin

Robin Bruno 200 Midway Street London 43140 brunor@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-852-6031

Mahoning Mahoning County 
Children Services Theresa Pancoe 222 W. Federal 

Street, 4th Floor Youngstown 44503 pancot@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-941-8888

Marion Marion County Children 
Services Terrie Robinson 1680 Marion-Waldo 

Rd. Marion 43302 robint01@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-389-2317,   ext. 158

Medina Children's Center Karen Glass 200 Highland Drive Medina 44256 glass02@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-764-8891 ext 217
Meigs Meigs County PCSA Terri Ingels 175 Race Street Middleport 45760 FIFET@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-992-2117, ext 123

Mercer Children Services at 
Job & Family Services Jason Cupp 220 West Livingston 

Street Celina 45822 CUPPJ@ODJFS.STATE.OH.US  419-586-5106 Ext. 509
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Miami Miama County Children 
Services Debbie Sandlin 510 West Waters 

Street, Suite 210 Troy 45373 sandld@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-335-4103, ext. 130

Monroe
Monroe County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services

Laura Cline 100 Home Avenue Woodsfield 43793 Clinel01@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-472-1602, ext. 245

Montgomery Public Information 
Coordinator Ann Stevens 3304 North Main 

Street Dayton 45405 stevea03@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-225-5693

Morgan Morgan County Children
Services Jody Murray 155 E Main St, 

Room 009 McConnelsville 43756 murraj@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-962-3838,  ext. 1140

Morrow Morrow County JFS Sharla Okeeffee 619 West Marion 
Road Mount Gilead 43338 okeefs@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-947-5437 x309

Muskingum Muskingum County 
Children Services Gary King 205 North 7th Street Zanesville 43701 kingg01@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-455-6710

Noble Co Health Dept Jennifer Rucker 44069 Marietta Road Caldwell 43724 JRucker@biaoh.org 740- 732-4958

Ottawa
Ottawa County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services

Stephanie M. Kowal
8043 W. State 
Route 163, Suite 
200

Oak Harbor 43449 kowals@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-898-3688, ext. 249

Paulding Paulding County DJFS Janice Chambers 303 W. Harrison Paulding 45879 chambj@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-399-3756

Perry PCCS Cora Bennett 526 Mill St. New Lexington 43764 pcfcfc@yahoo.com 740-342-7722

Pickaway Pickaway County Job & 
Family Services Joellen Deal 110 Island Road Circleville 43113 dealj@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-474-7588, ext. 429

Pike Pike County Children 
Services Phyllis A. Amlin 525 Walnut Street Waverly 45690 amlinp@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-947-7761

Portage
Robinson Memorial 
Hospital: Children's 
Advocacy Center

Polly Germer 6847 North Chestnut 
Street Ravvena 44266 pgermer@rmh2.org 330-297-8837

Preble Preble County Job and 
Family Services Becky Sorrell 1500 Park Avenue Eaton 45320 goodj@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-456-1135 ext. 147

Putnam Job & Family Services Jennifer Horstman 1225 E Third St Ottawa 45875 horstj@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-523-4580 ext. 146

Richland Richland County 
Children Services Greg Kahl 731 Scholl Road Mansfield 44907 kahlg@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-774-4100

Ross Child Protection Center Julie Oats 138 Marietta Rd, 
Suite E Chillicothe 45601 joates@adena.org 740-779-7431

Sandusky
Sandusky County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services

Judi Simon 2511 Countryside 
Dr. Fremont 43420 SIMONJ01@ODJFS.STATE.OH.US 419-334-8708

Scioto Scioto County Children 
Services Lisa Thomas 3940 Gallia Street New Boston 45662 thomal@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-456-4164

Seneca Seneca County DJFS Jeffrey Sell 3362 S. Twp. Rd. 
151 Tiffin 44883 sellj@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-447-5011, ext. 404

Shelby Shelby County JFS Dave Jenkins 227 S. Ohio Street Sidney 45365 Jenkid03@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-498-4981, ext. 232
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Stark Stark CDHS/CS02 Bill Burgess 221 Third Street SE Canton 44702 burgew@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-451-8869

Summit Summit County 
Children Services Julia Mothersbaugh 264 South Arlington 

Street Akron 44306 jmothersbaugh@summitkids.org 330-379-2090

Trumbull Trumbull County PCSA Kelly Lockhart 2282 Reeves Road 
NE Warren 44483 lockhk@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-372-2010

Tuscarawas Tuscarawas County Job 
& Family Services Michelle Tope 389 16th Street SW New 

Philadelphia 44663 topem@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-339-7791, ext. 272

Union Union County DJFS Patricia Williams
940 London Ave, 
Suite 1800, PO Box 
389

Marysville 43040 willip04@odjfs.state.oh.us 937-644-1010,   ext.  
2235

Van Wert  Van Wert  County 
Children Services Sandy Honigford 114 E. Main St Van Wert 45891 honigs@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-238-5430, ext. 246

Vinton Vinton County DJFS Charlotte Fri 30975 Industrial 
Park Drive McArthur 45651 fric@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-596-2584 x1603

Warren Warren County Children 
Services Patti Jacobs 416 South East 

Street, 3rd Floor Lebanon 45036 jacobp02@odjfs.state.oh.us 513-695-1546

Washington Washington County 
PCSA Stephanie Amrine 204 Davis Ave. Marietta 45750 AMRINS@odjfs.state.oh.us 740-373-3485

Wayne Wayne County Children 
Services Michelle May The Kinney Building, 

2534 Burbank Road Wooster 44691 maym01@odjfs.state.oh.us 330-345-5340, ext. 2210

Williams Williams County JFS Tiffany Kime 117 W. Butler Street Bryan 43506 kimet@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-636-6725 ext. 260

Wood Children's Services 
Wood County JFS Sandi Carsey 1928 E. Gypsy Lane 

Road Bowling Green 43402 carses@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-352-7566, ext. 8288

Wyandot Wyandot Co. DJFS Rodney J. Traxler 120 E. Johnson 
Street

Upper 
Sandusky 43351 traxlr01@odjfs.state.oh.us 419-294-4977, ext. 252
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